

Ref no: 617260117
From: Commercial
Date: 26/01/17
Subject: Training Budgets

REQUEST & RESPONSE

1. Number of FTE staff employed by St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals?
4358.13
2. Overall workforce training cost?
Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals Trust does not have to comply with a request if we estimate that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit of £450. The appropriate limit has been specified in regulations. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending 2½ working days in answering the remainder of your questions. Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act the Department is not obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your request further.
3. Proportion of overall training budget spent on E Learning?
E learning is predominantly accessed through ESR/OLM and is at no cost as a consequence, the Trust spends just 1% of its overall budget on other E learning.
4. Proportion of overall training budget spent on external/freelance training consultants?
12%
5. Number of trainers, employed by St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals?
5 directly employed within the L&D department with input as needed by operational subject matter experts from within the Trusts workforce.
6. Number of colleagues who completed mandatory training?
3614.00 WTE
7. Overall cost of mandated learning delivery?
Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals Trust does not have to comply with a request if we estimate that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit of £450. The appropriate limit has been specified in regulations. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending 2½ working days in answering the remainder of your questions. Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act the Department is not obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your request further.
8. Number of colleagues offered access to Resilience and Well-being training?
100% of Trust work force have access to this training opportunity.

9. Three most costly areas of workforce training incurred by St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals?
- Leadership Coaching
 - Mandatory Training
 - Clinical Skills Development/ Updates